

Recommendation for Council Action Water & Wastewater Commission

Council Meeting Date:	October 1, 2015
Department:	Public Works

SUBJECT

Authorize execution of a construction contract with **M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.** for Nelray Blvd. and Evans Ave. Utility Rehabilitation in the amount of \$3,132,658.75 plus a \$156,632.94 contingency, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$3,289,291.69. (District 9).

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING

Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Capital Budget of Austin Water.

FISCAL NOTE

A fiscal note is attached.

A liscal fiot	e is attached.
Purchasing Language:	Lowest bid of 6 bids received.
Prior Council Action:	N/A
For More Information	Brenda Baker, 512-974-1175; Jennifer Liu, 512-972-2049; Lucy Bonee, 512-974-7967; Elizabeth Godfrey, 512-974-7141
Boards and Commission Action:	To be reviewed by Water and Wastewater Commission on September 9, 2015.
MBE/WBE:	This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9A of the City Code (Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) by meeting the goals with 5.84% MBE and 1.82% WBE participation.

The Nelray Boulevard and Evans Avenue project is part of the Renewing Austin Program. Renewing Austin is an ongoing program to replace and upgrade deteriorated aging water lines with multiple break history. In addition, the program coordinates and includes wastewater lines in need of replacement within the project area.

The work consists of the installation of approximately 4,640 linear feet of wastewater mains and installation of 4,977 linear feet of water lines. Also included is the abandonment of 730 linear feet of existing 2-inch water line parallel to an existing 12-inch water line on North Loop Boulevard. This will remove redundant pipe within the water system.

Due to the potential for unknown subsurface conditions and utility conflicts, a 5% contingency in funding has been included to allow for the expeditious processing of any change orders.

The construction contract dictates how long the bid prices are valid. If the contract is not signed within this period, the contractor has the option to increase any or all bid item prices, thus increasing the total project cost.

The contract allows 245 calendar days for completion of this project. This project is located within zip code 78751 (District 9) and is managed by the Public Works Department.

M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc. is located in Austin, TX.

M/WBE Summary

Bid documents were distributed to 13 general contractors. Bids were opened on July 30, 2015. M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc. submitted the lowest of 6 bids received:

M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX	\$3,132,658.75
Facilities Rehabilitation Inc., Taylor, TX	\$3,479,477.00
Austin Underground, Inc., Jonestown, TX	\$3,631,939.50

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for 7 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed below. Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.59% African American; 3.43 % Hispanic; 0.67% Native/Asian, 1.76% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of \$3,132,658.75:

NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME	\$2,892,558.75	<u>92.34%</u>
M.A. Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX	\$2,892,558.75	92.34%
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS	\$183,000.00	5.84%
African American Subtotal	\$51,000.00	1.63%
(MB) Avery's Lawn Care, Round Rock, TX (Landscaping)	\$21,000.00	0.67%
(MB) Sam Kellough Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling)	\$30,000.00	0.96%
Hispanic Subtotal	\$110,000.00	3.51%
(MH) Mars Industries, LLC., Cedar Creek, TX (Pipe)	\$100,000.00	3.19%
	' '	
(MH) Easy Drive Stake, Inc., Austin, TX (Pavement markings)	\$10,000.00	0.32%
Native/Asian Subtotal	\$22,000.00	0.70%
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(MA) Marie's Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling)	\$22,000.00	0.70%

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS (FW) Chlor-Serv, Inc., Hutto, TX (Disinfect Pipe) (FN) Get it Clean, Inc., Austin, TX (Pipe)	\$57,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$52,000.00	1.82% 0.16% 1.66%
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS (NON) Texas Concrete Materials LTD, Del Valle, TX (Concrete Work) (NON) G & R Surveying, LLC, Austin, TX (Land Surveying)	\$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder information is provided.

SECOND BIDDER - Facilities Rehabilitation Inc., Taylor, TX \$3,479,477.00 95.41% M/WBE prime participation; 1.72% African American; 0.00% Hispanic; 0.86% Native/Asian; 2.01% WBE; 0.00% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

THIRD BIDDER - Austin Underground, Inc., Jonestown, TX \$3,631,939.50 90.70% M/WBE prime participation; 1.6% African American; 0.00% Hispanic; 0.67% Native/Asian; 1.76% WBE; 5.27% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

OLOCITAGTIBES. MONICA LORPEZ. OLOCITAGATES. MONICA LORPEZ. OLOCITAGATES. MONICA LORPEZ. STOROGRAMAGES. RENDA BARNO BANCES. TOROMONICA SAGE CAL. DAYS NAME CTC-CORT. SAGE CAL. DAYS MA. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, MONICA ENGINE PRODUCE CAL. DAYS NAME CTC-CORT. SAGE CAL. DAYS MA. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, MONICA CALCAGA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL BROAD & UTILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, MONICA CALCAGA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL BROAD & UTILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, MONICA CALCAGA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL BROAD & UTILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, MONICA CALCAGA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL BROAD & UTILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, TALCAGA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL BROAD & UTILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITIES REHABILITATION, TALCAGA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL BROAD & UTILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITATION CO., FACILITATION CONTRACTING CO., FACILITATION CO., FACILITATION CONTRACTING CONTRACTING CONTRACTING CO., FACILITATION CONTRACTING CONTRACTION CONTRACTING CONTR	PROJ	PROJECT SPONSOR:	AUSTIN \	AUSTIN WATER UTILITY	ILITY						BID OPENING DATE:	DATE:	7/23/2015				
HENDA BASEH UBLIC WORKS-ENGINEERING SERVICES 49 CAL. DAYS ALACAL. DAYS BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE B	0	CONTRACT REP:	MONICA	LOPEZ							TIME:	- M	1:30 PM				
AS CAL. DAYS ALEXANTH CONTRACTING CO. FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC. AUSTIN UNDER GROUND, INC. AUSTIN TRACTING CO. FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC. AUSTIN UNDER GROUND, INC. AUSTIN TRACTING CO. AUGUSTA, TX	0 -	JECT MANAGER: CONSULTANTS:	BRENDA PUBLIC W	BAKER ORKS-ENG	INEERING SE	ERVICES					LOCATION: PRICE EXPIR	105 W. RIVER ATION:	SIDE DR., Ste. 90 CAL. DAY	210 S			
Austint Contracting Co. Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. Austint Modera Countracting Countr		DURATION:	245 CAL.	. DAYS							LIQUIDATED	DAMAGES:	\$2,950 P/CAL.	DAY			
NATION Column Nation N	_	IMPROVEMENT	(n								SUB ID#:	2231.216					
Page 2307 8288 Max SMITH CONTRACTING Co. FACILITIES REHABILITATION AUSTIN UNDER GROUND, INC. SANTA CLABA CONSTRUCTION INC.											RESPONSE	95					
M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO. FACILITIES FEHABILITATION, AUSTIN UNDERGROUND, INC. SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, INC. I	448	30 2307 8288									ESTIMATE:	\$3,378,462.0	00				
Pheck CTC-Cert ALISTIN, TX TAYLOR, TX TAKLOR, TX LAGO VISTA, TX ABB BB			M.A. SMIT	TH CONTRA INC.	CTING CO.,	FACILITIES	REHABILITAT INC.	ion,	AUSTIN UND	ERGROUND, INC.	SANTA CLARA	CONSTRUCTIO LTD		АБ & UTILITY,	LTD DENL	ICCI CONSTRI	UCTORS, LLC
Theck CTC-Cert BB				AUSTIN, T.	×	TA	YLOR, TX		LAGO	VISTA, TX	AUS	STIN, TX	AU	STIN, TX	-	AUSTIN, TX	ТX
NIT PRICE AMOUNT NIT PRICE	rs Ch	100		88			88			88		88		88		88	
NITT PRICE AMOUNT NITT PRICE				3			3			3		3		6	_	က	
Nult Price Amount Nult Price Nult Price Amount Nult Price Nult					200											ļ	
\$ 55.00 \$ 44,605.00 \$ 64,880.00 \$ 64,880.00 \$ 64,880.00 \$ 64,880.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 11,100.00 \$ 11,200.00 \$ 1220.00 \$ 120.0	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT PF		MOUNT	UNIT PRICE			NIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AM	-	AM	ı		AMOUNT
S 155.00 S 5,217.00 S 30.00 S 990.00 S 96.00 S 2,838.00 S 37.00 S 1,221.00 S 235.00 S S 37.00 S 5,217.00 S 30.00 S 4,230.00 S 17.00 S 1,260.00 S 1,221.00 S 1,2	FLEXIBLE BASE				44,605.00		\$ 64,		80.00	9	(s)	es es	49	\$	\neg	179.90 \$	145,898.90
S 37.00 S 5.217.00 S 30.00 S 4.230.00 S 17.00 S 17.269.00 S 37.00 S 5.217.00 S 105.00 S 318,600.00 S 17.00 S 270,810.00 S 16.50 S 282,845.00 S 22.00 S 318,600.00 S 270,000.00	LING				5,115.00	8	S	\$ 00.06	86.00		s	69		es es	7,755.00 \$	245.30 \$	8,094.90
S 18.25 S 290,722.50 S 20.00 S 318,600.00 S 17.00 S 270,810.00 S 16.50 S 262,845.00 S 22.00 S 22.00 S 22.00 S 22.00 S 22.00 S 22.00 S 22.00.00 S 22.00.0				37.00 \$	5,217.00	S	S	30.00	9.00					G	9.00	49.10 \$	6,923.10
AL S 125.00 S 20,000.00 S 150.00 S 24,500.00 S 5.00 S 5.00 S 15.00 S 1	TYPE ,	NCRETE C			290,722.50	w	69		17.00	G	s	49	w	Ø	00.00	18.00 \$	286,740.00
AL S 125.00 S 20,000.00 S 150.00 S 24,000.00 S 279.00 S 44,640.00 S 153.00 S 14,480.00 S 185.00 S 185.00 S 1 18.00 S 150.00 S 150.00 S 11,580.00 S 11,	TRUCT AN QUA	URAL ANTITY (REMOVAL		40.00	43,600.00	w	1.00	\$ 00.000	5.00				so.	w	81,750.00 \$	70.90	77,281.00
\$ 30.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 27,000.00 \$ 46.00 \$ 27,600.00 \$ 3,800.00 \$ 3,800.00 \$ 3,200 \$ 3,200 \$ 3	DW STR	RENGTH MATERIAL		_	20,000.00	69	69		279.00		s	s	S	S	00.00	245.30 \$	39,248.00
\$ 11.00 \$ 2.200.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 3.800.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$ 43,125.00 \$ 75.0	CURB &	& GUTTER (FINE			18,000.00		69		46.00		s	S	s	S	00.00	49.10 \$	29,460.00
\$ 2,250.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 2,250.00 \$ 30,000.00 \$ 1,250.00 \$ 1,235.00 \$ 148,200.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 1,235.00 \$ 2,250.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 2,250.00	CONCR	IETE SIDEWALKS IS, INCLUDING SIDEWALK		11.00 \$	2,200.00			\$ 00.000	19.00			s,	es	69	8,800.00	21.80 \$	4,360.00
S 2,250.00 \$ 51,750.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 1,835.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 275.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 275.00	CRETE	DRIVEWAY			1,000.00		w		32.00		S	s	S	s	3,750.00 \$	32.70 \$	1,635.00
\$ 250.00 \$ 30,000.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 1,235.00 \$ 1,235.00 \$ 148,200.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 275.00 \$ 3	RING 24	IN. PIPE, STEEL			51,750.00	69	S		400.00		s	G	s	so.	18,400.00 \$	1,247.80 \$	28,699.40
	FER VAL	LVE BOXES TO			30,000.00	₆	v		1,235.00		s	w	s	€9	00:00	354.30 \$	42,516.00
ENCASEMENT PIPE 24 DIA, TYPE STEEL. \$ 125.00 \$ 3,375.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 4,050.00 \$ 226.00 \$ 6,102.00 \$ 118.00 \$ 3,186.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 5.94	IPE 24 C	JIA., TYPE STEEL.			3,375.00	S	s		226.00		S	ь	69	S	5,940.00 \$	218.00 \$	5,886.00
THENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY 5 1.00 \$ 4.977.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 4.977.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 9.954.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 9.954.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 4.977.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 9.95	STEMS	SAFETY (ALL DEPTHS)	ss.	1.00	4,977.00	w	G	\$ 00.776	2.00	ø	1770	ь	s	·s	9,954.00 \$	1.60 \$	7,963.20

BIDDER(S):				M.A. SMITH	CONTRA	M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.	FACILITIES	IES REHABILITATION, INC.	TION,	AUSTIN UNDE	AUSTIN UNDERGROUND, INC.	SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD	A CONSTRUCT LTD		NTRAL ROAD 8	CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY, LTD DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	DENUCCI CC	NSTRUCTO	ORS, LLC
510-AW 6 DIA. DI	255	4	PIPE, 6" DIA. TYPE DI (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 45	45.00 \$	11,475.00	\$ 100.00	69	\$ 82,500.00	76.00 \$	19,380.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,440.00	00.00	85.00 \$	21,675.00	\$ 109.90	Ø	28,024.50
510-AW 8 DIA. DI	322	님	PIPE, 8" DIA. TYPE DI (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 76	76.00 \$	24,472.00	\$ 110.0	0.00 \$ 35	35,420.00 \$	111.00 \$	35,742.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 31,556.00	8.00	95.00 \$	30,590.00	\$ 126.60	so.	40,765.20
510-AW12	2,905	占	PIPE, 12" DIA. PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 88	88.00 \$	255,640.00	\$ 95.00	49	275,975.00 \$	101.00	293,405.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 302,120.00	90.00	95.00 \$	275,975.00	\$ 120.90	s	351,214.50
510-AW 6 DIA. PVC	50	4	PIPE, 6" DIA. PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 45	45.00 \$	900.00	\$ 150.00	49	3,000.00	105.00	2,100.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,040.00	0.00	\$ 00.29	1,300.00	\$ 118.10	\$	2,362.00
510-AW 8 DIA. PVC	1,730	4	PIPE, 8" DIA. PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 73	73.00 \$	126,290.00	\$ 70.0	70.00 \$ 121	121,100.00	90.00	155,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 124,560.00	00.00	75.00 \$	129,750.00	\$ 105.90	s,	183,207.00
510-AW 2 DIA. HDPE	2,975	-F	PIPE, 2" DIA. TYPE HDPE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 30	30.00	89,250.00	\$ 50.00	w	148,750.00 \$	55.00	\$ 163,625.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 172,550.00	0.00	65.00 \$	193,375.00	\$ 59.60	s	177,310.00
510-BW 2X1 DIA.	120	EA	CONNECTING NEW 2" WATER SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE (2 DIA. NEW SERVICE TO 1 DIA. PRIVATE SERVICE)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 00:	144,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	Ø	180,000.00	1,450.00 \$	174,000.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 236,400.00	0.00	1,200.00	144,000.00	\$ 1,925.70	(A)	231,084.00
510-FR	64	4	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, 10-FT. WIDTH	\$ 65	65.00	4,160.00	\$ 200.00	S	12,800.00 \$	315.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,40	6,400.00 \$	125.00 \$	8,000.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 0	3,878.40
510-JW 6X6 DIA.	2	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 6" DIA. X 6" DIA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 00:	11,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	Ø	10,000.00	3,850.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	es.	5,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	\$ 2,161.80	v	10,809.00
510-JW 8X6 DIA.	4	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA. X 6" DIA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 00.	9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	s	12,000.00	3,830.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	w	4,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	\$ 2,270.80	\$	9,083.20
510-JW 8 X 8 DIA.	2	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA. X 8" DIA.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 00.	12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	ь	20,000.00	3,925.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	vs	5,000.00 \$	2,800.00 \$	14,000.00	\$ 2,325.30	69	11,626.50
510-JW 8 X 12 DIA.	-	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8" DIA. X 12" DIA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 00.	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	s)	5,000.00 \$	3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,000.00	w	1,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 0	2,834.00
510-KW	2	Z L	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 00.	33,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	s	75,000.00 \$	3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	G	2,500.00 \$	8,500.00	42,500.00	\$ 6,540.00	co.	32,700.00
510-SD 36 DIA.	10	4	PIPE, 36° DIA, TYPE CONCRETE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 200	200.00	2,000.00	\$ 400.00	s,	4,000.00	257.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 285.00	w	2,850.00 \$	180.00	1,800.00	\$ 199.80	\$	1,998.00
510-SD 42 DIA.	20	5	PIPE, 42" DIA, TYPE CONCRETE (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 230	230.00 \$	4,600.00	\$ 500.00	s	10,000.00	395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 301.00	w	6,020.00 \$	245.00 \$	4,900.00	\$ 204.00	ø 0	4,080.00
511S-6A	14	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE 6" DIAMETER	\$ 1,100.00	S 00.	15,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	s	21,000.00	1,640.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 21,420.00	0.00	2,200.00 \$	30,800.00	\$ 1,962.00	s	27,468.00
511S-8A	16	EA	VALVES, RESILIENT SEATED GATE 8" DIAMETER	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 00.	25,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	w	30,400.00 \$	2,245.00	\$ 35,920.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 36,000.00	0.00	2,800.00	44,800.00	\$ 2,725.00	s	43,600.00
511S-12A	8	EA	VALVES, REILIENT SEATED GARE 12" DIAMETER	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 00.0	20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	so	22,400.00 \$	3,385.00	\$ 27,080.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 27,600.00	0.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	\$ 4,123.80	s	32,990.40
511S-B	13	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS (SEE STANDARD NO. 511S-17)	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 00.0	46,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	es.	49,400.00 \$	4,310.00	\$ 56,030.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	0.00	5,800.00	75,400.00	\$ 5,450.00	so.	70,850.00

BIDDER(S):				A.A. SMITH	H CONTRA	M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.	FACILITIE	ES REHA!	ES REHABILITATION, INC.	AUSTIN UND	AUSTIN UNDERGROUND, INC.	SAN	SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD	ONSTRUCTI		TRAL ROAD 8	CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY, LTD DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	DENUCCI CO	NSTRUCT	TORS, LLC
559S-A 3X7	8	ζ	CAST IN PLACE BOX CULVERTS 3X7	\$ 780	\$ 00.082	6,240.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 00.0	16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	69	650.00	5,200.00	\$ 00.0	800.008	6,400.00	\$ 3,542.50	s	28,340.00
602S-B-W	368	λs	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (ST. AUGUSTINE)	\$ 16	16.00 \$	5,888.00	\$ 20	20.00 \$	7,360.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,128.00	s o	4.50	1,656.00	s:00:8	20.00	7,360.00	\$ 10.90	9	4,011.20
610S-A-W	2,500	5	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	G G	2.75 \$	6,875.00	9	5.00 \$	12,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00	· •	3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 000	8.00	20,000.00	\$ 4.90	8	12,250.00
628S-B-W	1,000	5	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKE (TRIANGULAR FILTER DIKE)	6	8.00 \$	8,000.00	\$ 10	00.00	10,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	8	6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 00.0	21.00 \$	21,000.00	\$ 8.20	es C	8,200.00
871S-4A	5,765	4	REFELCTORIZE TYPE 1 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, 60 MILS IN THICKNESS YELLOW IN COLOR (DOUBLE YELLOW)	s	1.30 \$	7,494.50	6	3.00	17,295.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,647.50	v,	00:1	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 00.5	2.00	11,530.00	\$ 1.10	8	6,341.50
871S-6A	2,595	5	REFLECTORIZED TYPE 1 THERMOPLASTIC PAYEMENT MARKINGS 6 INCHES IN WIDTH, 60 MILS IN THICKNESS WHITE IN COLLOR	s	1.95	5,060.25	s	6.00	15,570.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,487.50	69	0.75	\$ 1,946.25	\$.25	2.00	5,190.00	\$ 1.60	\$	4,152.00
871S-8A	300	5	REFLECTORIZED TYPE 1 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8 INCHES IN WIDTH, 60 MILS THICKNESS WHITE IN COLOR	es es	2.75 \$	825.00	-	\$ 00.00	3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	&	1.10	33	330.00 \$	2.00	600.00	\$ 3.30	ø	990.00
871S-12A	300	4	REFLECTORIZED TYPE 1 THERMOPLASTIC PAYEMENT MARKINGS 12 INCHES IN WIDTH, 60 MILS IN THICKNESS WHITE IN COLOR	s	4.25 \$	1,275.00	8	5.00 \$	4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	φ 0	11.50	\$ 3,45	3,450.00 \$	16.00 \$	4,800.00	\$ 5.50	s	1,650.00
871S-D1	10	EA	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, 100 MILS IN THICKNESS WHITE IN COLOR (SYMBOLS)	300	300.00	3,000.00	\$ 400	400.00	4,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	φ Q	281.00	\$ 2,81	2,810.00 \$	450.00	4,500.00	\$ 272.50	<i>в</i>	2,725.00
871S-D2	59	EA	REFLECTORIZED TYPE I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4 INCHES IN WIDTH, 100 MILS IN COLOR (BIKE LANE ARROWS)	\$ 278	275.00 \$	7,975.00	s	400.00	11,600.00	\$ 260.00	w	\$	_	\$ 4,669.00	_				_	7,902.50
SP510-LW	8	EA	CUT/PLUG EXISTING WATER LINE	\$ 1,40	1,400.00 \$	11,200.00	\$ 800	800.008	6,400.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$	350.00	\$ 2,800.00	0000	850.00 \$	6,800.00	\$ 490.50	8	3,924.00
SP511S- RFH	8	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE	\$ 1,40	1,400.00 \$	11,200.00	\$ 600	600.00	4,800.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 00	200.00	\$ 4,00	4,000.00 \$	650.00	5,200.00	\$ 1,362.50	69	10,900.00
SP511S-	13	EA	REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE	\$ 1,40	1,400.00 \$	18,200.00	\$ 500	\$ 00.005	6,500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 7,735.00	s 0		\$ 6,500.00	00.00	450.00 \$		\$ 817.50	_	10,627.50
SS2000-6	-	EA	TEMPORARY PLUG VALVE 6" DIA.		-	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	00.00	6,500.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 00	12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	00.0	8,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 2,588.80	\$ 0	2,588.80
SS2000-8	-	EA	TEMPORARY PLUG VALVE 8" DIA.	\$ 7,50	7,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	00.00	6,500.00	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	00.0	8,500.00	8,500.00	\$ 3,188.30	9	3,188.30
SS2000-12	-	EA	TEMPORARY PLUG VALVE 12" DIA.	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 00.00	10,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	0.00	8,500.00	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 00	14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	0.00	12,000.00 \$	12,000.00	\$ 4,777.80	8	4,777.80
			SUBTOTAL WATER:		s	1,477,581.25		S	1,758,997.00		\$ 1,793,958.00	0		\$ 1,620,433.25	3.25	8	\$ 1,897,694.00		\$ 2,	2,063,158.80

BIDDER(S):				M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.	CONTRACTII		FACILITIES R	ES REHABILITATION, INC.		AUSTIN UNDERGROUND, INC.	SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, LTD	ONSTRUCTION,	CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY, LTD DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	& UTILITY, LTD	DENUCCI COP	STRUCTOR	S, LLC
WASTEWATER	TER																
BID ITEM	QTY L	TINO	UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT U	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TNO
210S-A-WW	760	λ	FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 55.00	G	41,800.00 \$	80.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 179.90	ss.	136,724.00
315S-C-WW	34	SY	THANSITION MILLING	\$ 155.00	ь	5,270.00 \$	30.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 218.00	w	7,412.00
315S-D-WW	142	SY	EDGE MILLING	\$ 37.00	69	5,254.00 \$	30.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,254.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 49.10	w	6,972.20
340S-B-WW	18,930	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3 IN., TYPE C	\$ 18.25	es.	345,472.50 \$	20.00	\$ 378,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 321,810.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 312,345.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 416,460.00	\$ 18.00	w	340,740.00
401S-A-WW	20	ζ	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, PLAN QUANTITY (REMOVAL OF MANHOLES)	\$ 60.00	w	3,000.00	200,00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 114.50	€9	5,725.00
402S-A	500	CY	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	\$ 125.00	S	25,000.00 \$	150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 245.30	s	49,060.00
430S-B-WW	099	4	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (FINE GRADING)	\$ 30.00	ю	19,800.00	45.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 43.60	w	28,776.00
432SR-4- WW	500	SF	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 4 INCHES THICKNESS, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	\$ 11.0	11.00 \$	2,200.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 27.30	so	5,460.00
433S-A-WW	20	RS.	TYPE I P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 21.00	49	1,050.00 \$	30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.20	69	1,910.00
505S-B-WW	46	H.	ENCASEMENT PIPE 16 DIA., TYPE STEEL.	\$ 70.00	w	3,220.00 \$	150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,120.00 \$	100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,120.00	s	s	7,521.00
506 AB	10	EA	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 2,750.00	S	27,500.00 \$	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 3,200.00	(0)		69	9,674.00
806S-CN	es	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 1,000.00	S	3,000.00 \$	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,417.00	69	4,251.00
506S D4	4	EA	DROP MANHOLE WITH PRE-CAST BASE, 4' DIA.	\$ 6,200.00	s	24,800.00 \$	6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 22,160.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 5,722.50	69	22,890.00
506S EDMS W4	=	VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF MANHOLE, 48-INCH DIA.	\$ 600.00	G	8,600.00	300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 523.20	s)	5,755.20
506 M 4	17	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST MANHOLE WITH PRE-CAST BASE, 4' DIA.	\$ 6,350.00	49	\$ 00.056,001	5,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 83,980.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 5,286.50	w	89,870.50
509S-1-WW	4,635	-F	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	\$ 1.0	1.00 \$	4,635.00 \$	1.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,635.00	3.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 1.60	S	7,416.00
510-AWW 6 DIA, PVC	3,365	T.	PIPE, 6" DIA. PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 64.00	s	215,360.00 \$	45.00	\$ 151,425.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 319,675.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 346,595.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 286,025.00	\$ 95.20	S	320,348.00
510-AWW 8 DIA. PVC	4,635	F.	PIPE, 8" DIA. PVC (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 79.0	79.00 \$ 36	366,165.00 \$	90.00	\$ 417,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 486,675.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 843,570.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 486,675.00	\$ 120.60	ь	558,981.00
510-BWW 6X8	132	EA	INSTALLING OR RECONNECTING LATERAL SERVICE TO EXISTING, OR REPLACED PIPE (6" DIA. SDR26 PVC SERVICE)	\$ 1.150.00		151.800.00	1,750.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 105,600.00	1,550.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 1,200.00 \$	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 1,199.00 \$		158,268.00

BIDDER(S):				M.A. SMITH CON	M.A. SMITH CONTRACTING CO., INC.	FACILITIES RE	ITIES REHABILITATION, INC.	AUSTIN UNDE	AUSTIN UNDERGROUND, INC.	SANTA CLARA	CONSTRUCTION, TD	CENTRAL BOAD	SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION, CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY, LTD DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	DENUCCI CONS.	rRUCTORS, LLC
602S-B-WW	367	λS	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (ST. AUGUSTINE)	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,771.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,119.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,651.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 4,000.30
610S-A-WW	1,800	5	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.50	s 9,900.00
628S-B-WW	160	5	SEDIMENT CONTAINMENT DIKE (TRIANGULAR FILTER DIKE)	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,312.00
SP401S-K	-	ST	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION SPEEDWAY AVE. WWL: STA. 2+58 & 2+87, INCLUDES CULVERT FLOOR RECONSTRUCTION	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,560.00	\$ 33,560.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 54,500.00
SP510- LWW	28	EA	CUT/PLUG EXISTING WASTEWATER LINE	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 354.30	\$ 9,920.40
SP510-PH	2	EA	POTHOLING ON SPEEDWAY AVE: STA 2+58 AND 2+87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 11,990.00
SS3000R- CF	4	EA	REFORM MANHOLE INVERT PER CURRENT COA SPECS & DETAILS; COAT INTERIOR WITH 125-MIL NON-STRUCTURAL LINER PER SPL WW-511, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 2,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,225.00	\$ 16,900.00 \$	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00 \$	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00 \$	3,270.00	\$ 13,080.00
			SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER:		\$ 1,416,677.50		\$ 1,516,230.00		\$ 1,619,961.50		\$ 2,029,618.50		\$ 1,834,185.00		\$ 1,872,456.60
COMMON ITEMS	ITEMS														
BID ITEM	ATA	TINO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
700S-TM	-	rs	TOTAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 138,975.00	\$ 138,975.00
802S-A C.I.P.	91	รา	C.I.P. PROJECT SIGNS	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 381.50	\$ 6,104.00
803S-CD	275	CD	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 280.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 36,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 490.50	\$ 134,887.50
			SUBTOTAL COMMON ITEMS:		\$ 203,400.00		\$ 169,250.00		\$ 183,020.00		\$ 191,705.00		\$ 195,475.00		\$ 279,966.50
ALLOWANCES	VCES														
SOIL BORINGS	GS				\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
4512 SPEEDWAY LATERAL SERVICE	WAY LAT	TERAL SE	ERVICE		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
			SUBTOTAL WATER:		\$ 1,477,581.25		\$ 1,758,997.00		\$ 1,793,958.00		\$ 1,620,433.25		\$ 1,897,694.00		\$ 2,063,158.80
			SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER:		\$ 1,416,677.50		\$ 1,516,230.00		\$ 1,619,961.50		\$ 2,029,618.50		-		-
			SUBTOTAL COMMON ITEMS:		\$ 203,400.00		\$ 169,250.00		\$ 183,020.00		\$ 191,705.00		\$ 195,475.00		\$ 279,966.50
			TOTAL BID (INCLUDES ALLOWANCES):		\$ 3,132,658.75		\$ 3,479,477.00		\$ 3,631,939.50		\$ 3,876,756.75		\$ 3,962,354.00		\$ 4,250,581.90

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.

CÓNTRÁCT MÁNAGEMENT DEPARTMENT DATE
CONTRACT PROCUPEMENT & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION,

5 of 5

